

Terms and Conditions of Membership

1. Introduction

Welcome to the Biblical Nation of Israel's, FBO Church. These Terms and Conditions govern your membership and use of our services. By registering as a member, you agree to be bound by these terms, which form a legally binding contract between you and the Biblical Nation of Israel's Church.

2. Membership Eligibility and Registration

Membership is open to individuals who agree to uphold the principles and values of the Biblical "TRIBAL" Nation of Israel's, FBO Church which are the "laws of The Most High, Yah" according to scripture and that which Yeshua Hamashiach instructed, (as We Believe firmly in loving our neighbors). In brothers and sisters interested membership must complete the registration process. It is required that you provide accurate, complete, and current registration information and must regularly update this information as necessary.

3. Membership Levels and Fees

- **Copper Level:** Monthly fee of \$33.
- **Silver Level:** Annual fee of \$150.
- **Gold Level:** Annual fee of \$350.
- **Royal Level:** Annual fee of \$550.

Fees are due at the time of registration and upon each renewal. Failure to pay fees may result in suspension or termination of membership.

4. Renewal and Cancellation

Memberships are automatically renewed according to the terms chosen (monthly or annually) unless cancelled by the member. Members may cancel their membership by providing written notice at least 30 days prior to the renewal date. Refunds are not provided for any fees paid.

5. Benefits and Services

Membership benefits vary by level as detailed in the membership plan. The Church reserves the right to modify, add, or remove benefits without prior notice.

6. Member Conduct

Members are expected to conduct themselves in a manner that reflects the values and principles of the Biblical Nation of Israel's, FBO Church. The Church reserves the right to terminate the membership of any member who engages in conduct that is deemed harmful to the community or contrary to our values.

7. Intellectual Property

All content provided by the Biblical Nation of Israel's, FBO Church is the property of the Church and is protected by copyright and intellectual property laws. Members may not distribute, modify, or reproduce any content without the express permission of the Church.

8. Data Protection

We are committed to protecting the privacy of our members. Personal data collected is handled in compliance with applicable data protection laws. Please refer to our Privacy Policy for detailed information on how we collect, use, and protect your data.

9. Limitation of Liability

The Biblical Nation of Israel's, FBO Church will not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages resulting from the use or inability to use our services or for the cost of procurement of substitute services.

10. Indemnification

Members agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Biblical Nation of Israel's, FBO Church, its officers, directors, employees, and agents from any claims, damages, losses, liabilities, and expenses arising out of their membership.

11. Changes to Terms and Conditions

The Biblical Nation of Israel's, FBO Church reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Members will be notified of any significant changes and continued membership after such changes will constitute acceptance of the new terms.

12. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Tribal- NATION- Church governs. Any disputes related to these terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Biblical Nation of Israel, FBO under the authority of Yeshua Hamashiach by way of Yah, The Most High.

13. Contact Information

For any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at Ambassador@thebiblicalnationofisraelregistry.world.